

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Wesley Bishop to Engrossed House Bill No. 1001
by Representative Wesley Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, between "circumstances;" and "to provide" insert "to provide for
3 conditions and limitations; to require rules and regulations;

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 15, between "acquired" and "through" insert "prior to January 1, 2015,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, at the end of line 18, insert "For purposes of this Section, the Lower Ninth Ward
8 is that area of Orleans Parish bounded by Jourdan Avenue, Florida Avenue, the Orleans
9 Parish-St. Bernard Parish line, and the Mississippi River."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, at the end of line 2, delete the period "." and insert "and agrees to retain and
12 maintain the property for not less than five years."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, at the end of line 4, delete the period "." and insert "for not less than five years."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

17 "(3) Property shall not be sold pursuant to this Section to a developer
18 or a corporate entity."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "(3)" to "(4)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 2, line 5, between "Orleans" and "shall" insert a comma "," and insert "in
23 consultation with the state representative from House District No. 99 and the state senator
24 from Senate District No. 2."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 2, line 7, after "B." change "Provisions" to "The provisions"